
   

   

 

2024 Town Board Meeting Schedule 
Meeting Date Day Time Meeting 

Type 
Location Notes 

January 2, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting  

Board Room  

      

February 6, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting  

Board Room  

      

March 5, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting  

Board Room   

      

April 2, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting  

Board Room  
 

      

May 7, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting  

Board Room  

      

June 4, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room   

      

July 2, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

      



   

   

August 6, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

      

September 3, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

      

October 1, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

      

November 5, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

      

December 3, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 PM Regular 
Meeting 

Board Room  

          Adopted December 5, 2023  

 

 

 Note: Meetings in the 2024 adopted schedule may be added, canceled or rescheduled as the Board determines appropriate or necessary.  

 

Adopted by the Mocksville Board of Commissioners: December 5, 2023.  

 

 

Attest: _________________________________________ 

  Lynn Trivette, Town Clerk, MMC, NCCMC 

 


